
2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17   Conf: 10-12   Home: 6-7   Away: 7-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Norling, Ashley 30-30 777 25.9 130-291 .447 0-8 .000 63-81 .778 67 100 167 5.6 114 6 71 88 9 30 323 10.8
03 Alazaus, Peyton 30-30 843 28.1 110-311 .354 70-200 .350 23-29 .793 20 82 102 3.4 55 0 20 45 2 18 313 10.4
02 Fasick, Olivia 30-30 1007 33.6 98-290 .338 39-129 .302 71-89 .798 12 81 93 3.1 79 2 125 124 14 48 306 10.2
44 Clapper, Makalyn 30-30 923 30.8 102-247 .413 27-69 .391 59-104 .567 66 100 166 5.5 92 3 39 88 4 64 290 9.7
15 Crawford, Cassidy 19-4 307 16.2 35-100 .350 10-42 .238 23-31 .742 14 45 59 3.1 16 0 11 20 6 15 103 5.4
10 Franklin, Kylah 30-3 547 18.2 60-165 .364 4-17 .235 39-54 .722 32 71 103 3.4 50 1 29 57 3 15 163 5.4
12 Taylor, Hayden 30-0 610 20.3 39-128 .305 16-73 .219 30-40 .750 12 34 46 1.5 56 0 46 54 5 20 124 4.1
33 Wagoner, Molly 29-23 636 21.9 43-113 .381 0-0 .000 18-33 .545 64 118 182 6.3 61 0 34 40 52 25 104 3.6
04 McKissock, Kendyl 28-0 280 10.0 7-36 .194 1-10 .100 8-10 .800 10 15 25 0.9 28 0 4 19 6 3 23 0.8
05 Belknap, Alana 8-0 18 2.3 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 0.5
40 Cecere, Madeline 17-0 71 4.2 3-9 .333 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.5 10 1 5 3 0 6 8 0.5
24 Carson, Kalei 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 6025 200.8 629-1694 .371 169-555 .305 334-471 .709 353 707 1060 35.3 562 13 384 554 101 244 1761 58.70
Opponents 6025 200.8 662-1631 .406 144-467 .308 411-586 .701 331 764 1095 36.5 493 9 331 534 89 304 1879 62.63

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 1761 1879
    Points Per Game 58.7 62.6
    Scoring Margin -3.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 629-1694 662-1631
    Field Goal Pct .371 .406
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-555 144-467
    3PT FG Pct .305 .308
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 334-471 411-586
    FT Pct .709 .701
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.7
REBOUNDS 1060 1095
    Rebounds Per Game 35.3 36.5
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 384 331
    Assists Per Game 12.8 11.0
TURNOVERS 554 534
    Turnovers Per Game 18.5 17.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 244 304
    Steals Per Game 8.1 10.1
BLOCKS 101 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 2,198 4,043
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-169 16-253
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 417 389 491 455 9 1761
Opponents 470 427 452 515 15 1879

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/21 at Frostburg St. W 60-55 346
11/13/21 vs Davis & Elkins L 57-76 0
11/17/21 WEST VIRGINIA ST. L 55-61 190
11/20/21 BLOOMSBURG W 51-46 190
11/29/21 at Glenville St. L 54-88 129

* 12/03/21 at West Chester L 54-62 129
* 12/04/21 at Millersville W 63-56 175

12/11/21 at Salem (WV) L 66-71 35
* 12/14/21 SHEPHERD L 51-71 150
* 12/18/21 SHIPPENSBURG L 61-69 125
* 12/19/21 LOCK HAVEN W 62-58 175
* 01/05/22 at Slippery Rock L 52-66 167
* 01/15/22 CLARION L 75-81 150
* 01/17/22 EDINBORO W 70-59 50
* 01/19/22 at Mansfield W 59-47 102
* 01/22/22 SETON HILL L 58-65 185
* 01/24/22 INDIANA (PA) W 63-60 165
* 01/29/22 GANNON W 72-53 168
* 01/31/22 at Mercyhurst W 59-58 145
* 02/02/22 at California (PA) L 42-56 117
* 02/05/22 at Edinboro L 69-70 576
* 02/07/22 at Gannon L 61-66 304
* 02/09/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 62-45 200
* 02/12/22 at Clarion W 71-61 193
* 02/14/22 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 40-61 200
* 02/21/22 MERCYHURST L 45-65 250
* 02/23/22 at Seton Hill W 70-63 175
* 02/26/22 at Indiana (PA) L 37-58 883

02/28/22 at Seton Hill W 78-62 350
03/02/22 at Gannon L 44-70 217

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
34 Norling, Ashley 22-22 591 26.9 96-210 .457 0-5 .000 47-61 .770 44 80 124 5.6 84 5 59 71 7 26 239 10.9
03 Alazaus, Peyton 22-22 600 27.3 82-227 .361 49-140 .350 20-25 .800 17 51 68 3.1 41 0 12 29 2 11 233 10.6
02 Fasick, Olivia 22-22 745 33.9 71-202 .351 28-91 .308 51-62 .823 9 56 65 3.0 59 2 102 87 12 37 221 10.0
44 Clapper, Makalyn 22-22 684 31.1 71-180 .394 21-53 .396 41-74 .554 44 79 123 5.6 68 3 32 65 3 49 204 9.3
10 Franklin, Kylah 22-2 411 18.7 47-122 .385 4-13 .308 34-44 .773 30 55 85 3.9 33 1 20 37 2 14 132 6.0
12 Taylor, Hayden 22-0 434 19.7 33-104 .317 12-55 .218 22-28 .786 11 21 32 1.5 38 0 36 38 5 14 100 4.5
33 Wagoner, Molly 22-20 530 24.1 39-99 .394 0-0 .000 15-29 .517 52 96 148 6.7 50 0 28 32 44 22 93 4.2
15 Crawford, Cassidy 13-0 130 10.0 15-41 .366 6-18 .333 11-13 .846 5 19 24 1.8 6 0 1 11 2 7 47 3.6
04 McKissock, Kendyl 22-0 224 10.2 6-32 .188 1-8 .125 4-6 .667 8 13 21 1.0 22 0 3 12 4 3 17 0.8
40 Cecere, Madeline 13-0 57 4.4 3-8 .375 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 6 7 0.5 8 1 4 3 0 6 8 0.6
05 Belknap, Alana 7-0 13 1.9 1-3 .333 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.3
24 Carson, Kalei 4-0 6 1.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 22 4425 201.1 464-1228 .378 123-390 .315 245-342 .716 265 513 778 35.4 410 12 297 397 81 189 1296 58.91
Opponents 4425 201.1 473-1162 .407 98-316 .310 306-426 .718 237 545 782 35.5 354 8 240 397 68 221 1350 61.36

Team Statistics Pitt-J OPP
SCORING 1296 1350
    Points Per Game 58.9 61.4
    Scoring Margin -2.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 464-1228 473-1162
    Field Goal Pct .378 .407
3 POINT FG-ATT 123-390 98-316
    3PT FG Pct .315 .310
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 4.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-342 306-426
    FT Pct .716 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.1 13.9
REBOUNDS 778 782
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 297 240
    Assists Per Game 13.5 10.9
TURNOVERS 397 397
    Turnovers Per Game 18.0 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.6
STEALS 189 221
    Steals Per Game 8.6 10.0
BLOCKS 81 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.7 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,818 2,966
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-165 11-270
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Pitt.-Johnstown 306 278 359 344 9 1296
Opponents 327 325 324 359 15 1350

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  West Chester L 54-62 129
12/04/21 at  Millersville W 63-56 175
12/14/21 SHEPHERD L 51-71 150
12/18/21 SHIPPENSBURG L 61-69 125
12/19/21 LOCK HAVEN W 62-58 175
01/05/22 at  Slippery Rock L 52-66 167
01/15/22 CLARION L 75-81 150
01/17/22 EDINBORO W 70-59 50
01/19/22 at  Mansfield W 59-47 102
01/22/22 SETON HILL L 58-65 185
01/24/22 INDIANA (PA) W 63-60 165
01/29/22 GANNON W 72-53 168
01/31/22 at  Mercyhurst W 59-58 145
02/02/22 at  California (PA) L 42-56 117
02/05/22 at  Edinboro L 69-70 576
02/07/22 at  Gannon L 61-66 304
02/09/22 SLIPPERY ROCK W 62-45 200
02/12/22 at  Clarion W 71-61 193
02/14/22 CALIFORNIA (PA) L 40-61 200
02/21/22 MERCYHURST L 45-65 250
02/23/22 at  Seton Hill W 70-63 175
02/26/22 at  Indiana (PA) L 37-58 883


